## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10588/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in WP No. 2251/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

DINESH GUNVANTRAO TULE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANDEEP YASHWANTRAO SARODE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68687/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Harish Dangre, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER