## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10588/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in WP No. 2251/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

DINESH GUNVANTRAO TULE & ANR.

**Petitioners** 

VERSUS

SANDEEP YASHWANTRAO SARODE & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No. 68686/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 68687/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioners Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondents Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv. Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.

Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

for M/s. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Nishant. R. Katneshwarkar, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

## 

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 has circulated a letter praying for time to file counter affidavit.

In view of the prayer made, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master

(Anand Prakash) Court Master