ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.14 **SECTION IX**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10588/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in WP No. 2251/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at **Bombay at Nagpur)**

DINESH GUNVANTRAO TULE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP YASHWANTRAO SARODE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68686/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 68687/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 22-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR Ms. Urja Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. K. Ram Lambat, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.

Lambat And Associates, AOR M/S.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $$\rm O\ R\ D\ E\ R$$

It is stated at the Bar that the issue raised in the present petition has become infructuous.

Taking the statement on record, the present petition is dismissed as infructuous, without commenting on merits. The question of law is left open.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR